NY E89894

December 1,  1999

CLA-2-94:RR:NC:SP:233 E89894  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.:   9403.70.8030  

Mr. Stan Shapoff

Airworks Exhibits & Displays

816 Coronado

San Diego, CA  92109

RE:
The tariff classification of inflatable trade show display booth panels from China.

Dear Mr. Shapoff:


In your letter dated November 8, 1999, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise to be imported consists of inflatable trade show display booth panels with matching inflatable endcaps prepared for backlights, used to construct trade show booths.  The panels are made of PVC laminated to tricot faced nylon and are available in several colors.  The panels feature plastic valves for inflation and measure 4’ in width x 4’ to 8’ in height x 6” in depth.  Photographs depicting the trade show booth and sample swatches of the component material were submitted with your request.


The applicable subheading for the inflatable trade show display booth panels will be 9403.70.8030, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other furniture and parts thereof: furniture of plastics: other, other.  The rate of duty will be free.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Lawrence Mushinske at 212-637-7061.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

